
Friday, August 28
Instrumental and Vocal Groups

8. 2 Latin Patterns
8.20 Dad and Dave
8.45 Modern Melody Makers10.0 Harry Davidson’s Old Time Dance
10.30 Close down

IXtA\ WANGANUI1200 ke. 250m7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.45 Weather Report
9. O Homemakers’ News and Views
9.15 Famous Letters
9.30 Reserved
9.45 Voices in Harmony
10. 0 Close down >

6.30p.m. The Lilian Dale Affair (finalbroadcast)
7. 0 Dossier on Dumetrius
7.15 Bing Sings
7.30 Paul Weston and his Orchestra
7.46 The Bell Sisters
8. 0 From Well to Tank: The Story ofPetroleum traced from the Oilfield tothe Customer (BBC)
9. 4 Masterpieces of MusicThe San Francisco Symphony OrchestraEntr’acte from Rosamunde Ballet

SchubertGrete Scherzer (piano)
Impromptu in G, Op. 90, No,Impromptu in A’ Flat, Op. ‘48, No. 2

Schubert
Gioconda de Vito (violin) and the Phil-harmonia Orchestra
Romance No, 2 in F Beethoven

9.30 The Last Freedom, a talk by PeterAbrahams (BBC)
8.60 Carmen Cavallaro (piano)
10. 0 Tip Top Tunes
10.30 Close down

QXKN) inone"am,7. Oam. Breakfast Session
7.30 District Weather Forecast
8. 0 Shopping with Val
9.15 Never Let Me Love You
8.30 Fashion Magazine
9.45 Reserved10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Choruses
6.45 On the Younger Side, with Val

(Studio)7.0 Medleys
7.165 Nelson Gift Quiz7.46 Mantovani and his Orchestra
8. 0 Over to You (BBC)
8.30 Reserved
8.45 Relations between Men and Women:More About Married Women at Work, atalk by John Johnson (NZBS)9. 4 The Duplicats (NZBS)
8.30 Conroisseur’s Corner
10.30 Close down

SY. CHRISTCHURCH |

690 ke. 434m.
G24
am. Canterbury Weather ForecastSymphonié Dances
8.46 Four Bagatelles Beethoven
10. 0 Mainly for Women: Round the
House in Spring: Replanning the Kitchen
(NZBS); Three Generations
10.30 Devotional Service

:10.45 Music While You Work
11.145 The Music of Manhattan, Louise
Carlyle, Willard Young and JohnnyGuarnieri
11.38 Film Music
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.238 p.m. Canterbury Weather Forecast

phone;
Mainly for Women: Mobile Micro-
Help for the Home Gook
Music While You Work

3.0 CLASSICAL HOUR
Clarinet Quintet in B Minor, Op. 115

BrahmsViolin Sonata in A Minor Schumann
4. 0 Pollyanna
4.30 From Musical Comedy
4.45 The Three Men Suite Coates
5. 0 Songs by Vincent Scotto
6.15 Children’s Session: Mrs. Giraffe’s
Jungle School; Into the Unknown:Lassiter
6.46 Waltz Time6. 0 Light Music
7.16 Air Race Bulletin: Hume Christie
outlines the month’s developments inair race plans and organisation (NZBS)
7.30 The Blue Danube

8. 0 3YA Studio Orchestra, conducted byHans Colombi
Symphony No, 101 in D (The Clock)

Haydn
An Excerpt from Symphony No. 6 in
B Minor Tchaikovski
A Ball (Fantastic Symphony) BerliozOverture: Semiramide Rossini

8.30 Well-Informed Circie: Alan Danks(Chairman) with Jean McGregor, James
Cattin and Gordon Kilpatrick discuss:
Amateur. Budgeteers (NZBS)
9.30 Bold Venture
10. 0 Old Time Variety
10.30 Close down

SVG ote sz
5. Op.m. Concert Hour
6. 0 Dinner Musie
7. 0 ANNAS GALE (soprano)Irish Melodies of Thomas Moore arranged
by Stanford
The Coulin
Arrah, My Dear Eveleen
The Buneh of Green Rushes That
Grew at the Brim
The Groves of Blarney

(Studio)
7-14 Frank Merrick (piano)
Sonata in © Minor, Op. 1, No. 3 Field

7.29 Peter Dawson (bass-baritone)
Songs of the Sea Stanford

7.42 The Liverpool Philharmonie Oreches-tra conducted by Sir Malcolm Sargent
A John Field Suite arr. Harty8.2 The Reith Lectures, 1951: Power
and the State, by Lord Qadecliffe: Onmajority rule, the general will, and the.relation of the individual to government

(BBC)
Rousseau believed that power shouldderive from the people, In this talk LordRadeliffe examines some of his argu--ments and their implications and quest-ions whether they are compatible with|the Benthamite view that the State.should interfere as little as possiblewith the individual. Lord Radcliffe goes.
on to consider these and other theories |

in relation to the British Constitution |

8.31 Rudolph Serkin (piano) and Mem
|bers of the Busch String Quartetuartet in G Minor, Op. 25 Brahms

Kathleen Ferrier (contralto) and MaxGilbert (viola?
:Two Songs for Contralto with

| MoisObbligato, Op. 914 Brahms

9.17 Swedish CamposersThe Stockholm Radio Orchestra con
,-ducted by ‘Stig WesterbergPastoral Suite, Op. 19 Larsson
Serenade for Strings, Op. 11 Wiren

| The Cimeinnati Symphony Orchestraconducted by Thor JohnsonMidsummer Vigil: Swedish Rhapsody
Alfven

9.57 Elizabeth’s Men: Thomas Gresham,
Financier, by George Naylor (NZBS)10.43 Dinu Lipatti (piano)

3Sonata in E, Lig ScarlattiSonnet No, 104 of Petrareh Liszt
Alborada del Gracioso Ravel

10.30 Close down

BKC 1160 ke. 258 m.
Oam. Breakfast Melodies0 Good Morning, Ladies5 The Renegade0 The Bishop’s Mantle45 Delia of Four Winds
Close down

Op.m. Friday Fanfare5 The Golden Road0 Songs from the Saddle5 Sunior Naturalists
.30 Latin Rhythms
Vocal Parade

8.10 Bill Wolfgramme’s Hawaiians, withDaphne Walker (yoecal) (NZBS)
8.25 Short Story: Spinning. Chambers,by G. F, Spencer (NZBS)
8.45 Talk: The Girl Friend, by JamesHopkinson (NZBS)
9. 3 Music from SpainThe Paris Conservatoire Orchestra con-ducted by Enrique Jorda
La Procesion del Recio TurinaIberia GranadosVictoria de los Angeles (soprano) andRenata Tarrago (guitar)Traditional Spanish songs

arr, G. TarragoThe. Paris. Conservatoire Orchestra con-ducted by Enrique Jorda
Spanish Dance (La Vida Breve) Falla10. 0 Light Variety ,

10.45 Film Successes10.30 Close down
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9.46 a.m. Morning Star: Ida Haendel10. O Devotional Service
10.148 Stepmother10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Home Science Talk: Replanningthe Kitchen
11.15 Morning Concert12. 0 Lunch Musie
2. Op.m. Classical Music
Scenes from Childhood Schumann
Khapsody No, 1 in B Minor, Op, 79
Rhapsody No, 2 in G Minor, Op. 79

Brahms2.30 Accent on Melody3. 0 Music While You Work3.30 The Latins Take Over4.0 The Burtons of Banner Street4.12 Songs of Yesteryear4.30 Popular Parade5. 0 Children’s session: Animal Talk:
| Why We Have Zoos, by R. W. Roach,
/ curator of the Auckland Zoo (NZBS),
and Halliday Stories
5.30 Dinner Musie6. 0 ‘The Sports Review7.15 Opening Night: Romantic Interlude,
-- read by the author, Ngaio Marsh (NZBS)7.30 Tunes of the Thirties
8. 0 Dinner at Kight: Popular favour-ites played by Georges Tzipine and his
Salon Orchestra
8.15 Music of the People (BBC)
8.45 Concert Miniatures (VOA)9.30 Bold Venture
10. O Modern Variety10.30 Close down

AINP/a\ | DUNEDIN780kc. 384m.
9.30a.m. Music While You Work
10.10 Instrumental Interlude
10.20 Devotional Service
10.38 Kosario Bourdon Symphony Orches- |tra
11. 0 Topics for Women: Home ScienceTalk: Round the House in Spring-Re-
planning the kitchen; The Story’ of
Rusty, a short story by Vera Murphy;Auckland Newsletter from John Spedding11.36 .Morning Proms

12. 0 Community Sing
(From the Embassy Theatre)

2. Op.m. Matinee
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 Listen to the Band
3.15 Operatic Favourites
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Symphonic Poem: Les*Eolides Franck
Fantasie in F Minor, Op. 49 ChopinSuite Provencale Milhaud
Double Concerto for two string
Orchestras, piano and tympaniMartinu

4.30 Denis Noble (baritone)
4.45 On the Harmonica5. 0 Tea Table Tunes
5.30 Children’s Session: Pinocchio
6. 0 Pollyanna
6.20 Sporting Briefs: Miniature Rifle
| Shooting, by Charlie Gamble (NZBS)
7. 5 Local sports
7.30 This Seeptred Isle
8. 0 Music the Dick Colvin Way

(Studio)
8.20 Dad. and Dave
8.45 Cowboy Round-up
9.30 Strictly Private
10. O Freddie Slack’s Orchestra
10.30 Close down

|

900 ke. 333m.
5. Op.m. Concert Hour6. 0 Dinner Musie
7. 0 The Piano Sonatas of Beethoven
Artur Schnabel (piano)
Sonata in E Flat, Op, 26
Irmgard Seefried . (soprano)
Songs by Mozart
Alfredo Campoli (violin)
Sonata No, 4 in D Minor Bach

8. 0 Elizabeth I’s Men: Sir John Hawk-
fos, another talk in the series by George

| Naylor (NZBS)8.15 The Vienna Philharmonic Orchestra
. conducted by Wilhelm Furtwangler
: Overture: Anacreon Cherubini
The Concertgebouw Orchestra of Am-sterdam conducted by Eduard van BeinumBallet Suite, Op. 130 RegerEileen Joyee (piano) and the London
Symphony Orchestra conducted by Ana-tole Fistoulari
Concerto No. 1 in G Minor, Op, 25

Mendelssohn
The London Philharmonic Orchestra
conducted by kduard van BeinumVariations on a Theme by Haydn, Op.564 (St. Anthony Chorale) Brahme9.20 English Church MusicThe Westminster Abbey Choir
O Give Thanks Unto the Lord

HumphreyThis is the Reeord of John Gibbons
St. Gieorge’s Chapel Choir, WindsorLike as the’ Hart Howells
O Hearken Thou ElgarLord Thou Hast Been Our Refuge

Vaughan Williame
9.50 Fernando Germani (organ)Prelude and Fugue in B Minor Bach
Pastorale, Op, 19 FranckToccata and Fugue in D Minor Bach10.30 Close down

AWN( 24 720 ke 416m
9.30 a.m. Invercargill Competitions go=
ciety’s Festival: Broadcasts throughoutOrchestras and Ballads
10. O Devotional service
10.18 Coronets of England10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Women at Home: The Legend ofKathie Warren and Home Science Talk-A New Look for Your Furniture
11.30 Morning Star: Arthur Rubinstein
12. 0 Luneh Musie
2. Op.m. The Lilian Dale Affair
2.15 Symphonic Music
Symphony No. 5 in D (Reformation)\ Mendelssonn
Suite Pastorale Chabrier
. Morriston Orpheus Choir3.15 Echoes of Hawaii
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 Scottish session
4.15 Medinger Brothers Ensemble
4.30 Spotlight: Kate Smith
4.45 Waltzes of the World ;

5. 0 Children’s Hour: Junior Storytime,
Halliday Stories and Our Feathered
Friends
5.30 Theatre Memories
5.45 New Zealand Women’s Basketball
Championships: Review of Day’s Play
6& 0 Pollyanna
7. 0 After Dinner Music
7.30 Popular Parade8. 0 Piay: The Devil in the Summers
house, by John Dickson Carr (NZBS)
5 Operatic Highlights for Ofchestra
9.30 4YZ’s Sports Roundup10. 0 Modern Variety
410.30 Close down

"THEN I STOOD in the one bail and
hauled her up by the neck." An incident
from "My New Heifer," illustrated by
Nevile Lodge for the printed version
of "More Me and Gus," published by
Reeds. An episode from the NZBS
series based on this book about the
lighter side of farm life will be heard
from 2YZ at 7.47 this evening


